505643376 08/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5690182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PI HOLDING ZRT.	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POZI DEVELOPMENT KFT.
Street Address:	SZOLO U. 51.
City:	SZEKESFEHERVAR
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	8000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16310315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: pzwier@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.
Address Line 1: 20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KP-142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS	
SIGNATURE:	/TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KP-142_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050194 FRAME: 0603

505643376

ASSIGNMENT

PI Holding Zrt., having principal offices at Bimbo ut 201/B, 1026 Budapest, Hungary, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto Pozi Development Kft., a corporation of Hungary, having its principal offices at Szőlő u. 51., 8000 Székesfehérvár, HUNGARY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 16/310,315, filed on December 14, 2018 and entitled "Method and System for Measuring Distance Using Wave Signals," the inventions described therein, and any and all corresponding patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Pozi Development Kft. to the full end of the term for which a Letters Patent based on said Application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by PI Holding Zrt. if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at	<u> </u>	, on <u>August 26</u> , 2019.
	PI HOL	DING ZRT.
	Ву	WY
	Name: _	WALTER JÁNOS
	Title:	VEZÉRIGAZGATÓ

RECORDED: 08/28/2019

PATENT REEL: 050194 FRAME: 0604